## **RESOLUTION NO. 2024-XX**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS AMENDING TREE REMOVAL PERMIT FEE STRUCTURE

**WHEREAS**, the Los Altos Municipal Code specifies that certain fees and charges shall be set by Resolution of the City Council; and

**WHEREAS**, these fees and charges should be in amounts sufficient to recover the costs incurred by the City with respect to the functions to be performed by the City; and

WHEREAS, in the event that the replacement tree as required by ordinance is not feasible an applicant may make payment of an in-lieu fee as established by this resolution.

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the City Council of the City of Los Altos hereby adopts the following fees:

	FEE
Tree Removal Permit (1 tree)	\$300.00
Tree Removal Permit (each additional tree)	\$150.00
Tree Removal Permit (Invasive Species)	\$0.00
In-Lieu Tree Replacement	\$1,200.00

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that all other fees previously established by other City Council Resolution or Ordinance remain in effect.

**I HEREBY CERTIFY** that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Los Altos at a meeting thereof on the 13 day of February 2024 by the following vote:

AYES:		
NOES:		
ABSENT:		
ABSTAIN:		
	Jonathan D. Weinberg	
	MAYOR	
Attest:		
Melissa Thurman, MMC		
City Clerk		